

## All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. AIIMSJ-PROCOPROP/25/2023-PROC

Dated: 06<sup>th</sup> February, 2025

Subject: Proposal for Purchase of reagents for Micro-Osmometer Analyzer, Make: Advanced Instruments for the Dept. of Biochemistry on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur - Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of reagents for Micro-Osmometer Analyzer, Make: Advanced Instruments for the Dept. of Biochemistry on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Advance Instruments LLC., USA through its authorized Dealer M/s Global Medical System, Delhi. The proprietary certificate submitted are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said reagents for Micro-Osmometer Analyzer, Make: Advanced Instruments for the Dept. of Biochemistry on Proprietary basis within 11 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be submitted only on email address **procurement.aiimsjodhpur@gmail.com** and hard copy of the same at the office of Admin. Officer, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 15<sup>th</sup> February, 2025 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

**Administrative Officer** 

**Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.** 



## PROPRIETARY CERTIFICATE

24.01.2025

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE CONSUMABLES & SPARES REQUIRED FOR OSMOMETER MODEL FISKE 210 IS A PROPRIETARY ITEMS OF ADVANCED INSTRUMENTS LLC., USA AND M/S GLOBAL MEDICAL SYSTEMS, B-1/34, GROUND FLOOR, MODEL TOWN-II, DELHI110009 IS OUR AUTHORIZED DEALER OF ADVANCED INSTRUMENTS LLC., USA. FOR THE CLINICAL, UNIVERSITY AND GOVERNMENT INSTITUTES IN INDIAN AND IS ONLY DULY APPOINTED TO QUOTE, NEGOTIATE, SUPPLY OF CONSUMABLES & SPARE OF OSMOMETER MODEL FISKE 210 THROUGHOUT INDIA FOR THE ABOVE MARKETS.

THIS MENUFACTURE'S CERTIFICATE IS VALID UNTIL DECEMBER 31, 2025 AT WHICH TIME IT MAY BE EXTENDED ONLY WITH WRITEN AUTHORIZATION OF ADVANCED INSTRUMENTS, LLC., USA.

For Advanced Instruments, LLC

Antoine Jacquot

Distribution Sales Manager, EMEA





Date: January 3, 2025

## **AUTHORIZED DISTRIBUTOR CERTIFICATE**

We hereby certify that **Global Medical Systems**, located at **B-1/34**, **Ground Floor**, **Model Town – II**, **Delhi-110009**, **India** is an authorized distributor for the **clinical osmometer product line** manufactured by Advanced Instruments, LLC., located at Two Technology Way, Norwood, MA 02062, USA, **including instruments**, **consumables**, **accessories and spare parts**.

**Global Medical Systems** is authorized to sell to the following market segments: **clinics and hospitals**, **and private diagnostic companies**, within the territory of **India**.

**Global Medical Systems** is authorized to participate in tenders, make offers, sell, install and service the above-mentioned products of Advanced Instruments equipment in **India**.

This authorization is valid until **December 31**st, **2025**, at which time it may be extended only with the written authorization of Advanced Instruments, LLC.

For Advanced Instruments, LLC

Antoine Jacquot

Distribution Sales Manager, EMEA

